A
IR
LE
SS
M
A
N
U

Hand guard
9. NOZZLE TIP SELECTION
NUMBERING SYSTEM
VTR200209		 Example:  VTR200    2    09
			   Nozzle Tip Serie
			   Pattern width
			   Orifice in inch
IMPORTANT: USE NOZZLE TIP WITH LARGE FIGURES OF LAST 2 DIGITS WHEN YOU SPRAY PAINTS OF HIGH VISCOSITY OR
EASILY CLOGGED.
NOTE
REFER TO THE AIRLESS TIPS SELECTION CHART ON PAGE 16,  TO FIND THE MOST SUITABLE AIRLESS
NOZZLE TIP.
6 7
10. SPARE PART LIST
ENALG-7 TE WB - ALG-72 TE WB Airless Spray GunsALG-7 TE WB - ALG-72 TE WB Airless Spray GunsEN
ALG-7 TE WB
ALG-72 TE WB
REF. CODE DESCRIPTION
1 03501170 HAND GUARD
2 93547180 NOZZLE HOLDER (11/16”)
3 93545180
NOZZLE GLAND SET UNIVERSAL
(11/16”)
n
4 93504170 SAFETY GUARD
6 03502180 NEEDLE SEAT
7 93807170 NEEDLE SET
7-1 93808170 NEEDLE BAR SET n
7-2 03504180 SPRING HOLDER
7-3 03844170 SPRING  WASHERS n
7-4 03067951 PACKING HOLDER
7-5, 7-6 03846170 NEEDLE PACKING SET    n
7-7 03505180 NEEDLE PACKING SEAT
7-8 03500190 NEEDLE SPRING HOLDER
7-9 06994603 SCREW
REF. CODE DESCRIPTION Model
8 03501190 NEEDLE SPRING
9 93074790 NEEDLE SPRING SEAT
10 03529180 PACKING n
11 VFM2008 FILTER 100 Mesh n
12-1 03503190 HANDLE ALG 7 WB
12-2 93511180 HANDLE ALG 72 WB
13 93003951 UNIVERSAL JOINT n
14 03504190 TRIGGER STUD
15 06994103 HEX. CAP  NUT
16-1 03805180 TRIGGER SET (4 fingers) ALG 7 WB
16-2 93806180 TRIGGER SET (2 fingers) ALG 72 WB
18 93507190 OUTER HANDLE
19 03525170 STOPPER ALG 72 WB
NOTE n Marked parts are wearable parts.
11. PROBLEMS CAUSES AND REMEDIES
PROBLEM CAUSE REMEDY
PAINT DOES NOT
COME OUT
Nozzle tip is clogged.
Clean nozzle tip and remove foreign mat-
ter from hole by needle.
The paint is not fed. Inspect pump.
Filter set [11] is completely clogged. Clean or replace.
PAINT COMES OUT
WEAKLY
Pump pressure is low. Increase pump pressure.
Filter set [11] is clogged. Clean or replace.
Nozzle tip is worn or the size of nozzle tip is too large.
(Pump capacity is small compared with nozzle tip being used.)
Replace with new tip or proper sized tip.
PAINT DOES NOT STOP
SMOOTHLY.
(Paint leaks from the
gun tip).
Pump pressure is too high.
Reduce paint pressure down to 250 bar
(3.600 PSI)